
बड़ोदाकॉर्पोरेटसेंटर, सी 26, जीब्लॉक, बांद्राकुर्लाकॉंप्लेक्स, बांद्रापूर्व, मुंबई 400051, भारत
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai 400051, India

फोन/Phone: 91 22 6698 5000; फॅक्स/Fax: 91 22 2652 3514 ; web: www.bankofbaroda.com

Baroda Corporate Centre, BKC, Mumbai
E-Mail ID: traveldesk.bcc@bankofbaroda.com

E-Auction Sale Notice

Bank of Baroda invites offer for sale-cum-auction of Bank’s owned Vehicle by 
holding e-auction on the date & time mentioned hereunder. E-Auction in respect of 
Under Noted vehicles will be conducted through below mentioned web portal, for 
sale on the terms& conditions specified herein stated on the basis of “AS IS WHERE 
IS & WHATEVER IT IS BASIS”. 

Specification of Vehicles:

SR 
NO REGN.NO CAR MAKE D.O.P. RESERVE 

PRICE
EMD 

VALUE
1 MH 02 CL 

5140
HONDA CITY 1.5 
SMT BS IV 14.05.2012 325000/- 5000/-

2 MH 02 CL 
5142

HONDA CITY 1.5 
SMT BS IV 14.05.2012 322500/- 5000/-

3 MH 04EX 
6198

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMTBS IV 22.07.2011 315000/- 5000/-

4 MH 04 EX 
6197

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMTBS IV 22.07.2011 305000/- 5000/-

5 MH 02 CP 
0346

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 12.07.2012 305000/- 5000/-

6 MH 02 CP 
0348

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 12.07.2012 297500/- 5000/-

7 MH 02 CP 
0347

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 12.07.2012 297500/- 5000/-

8 MH 04 EX 
6195

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 22.07.2011 272500/- 5000/-

9 MH 04 EX 
6193

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 22.07.2011 272500/- 5000/-

10 MH 04 EX 
6194

HONDA CITY 1.5 
VMT BS IV 22.07.2011 265000/- 5000/-

11 MH 02 CZ 
5775

HONDA CIVIC 1.8 
SMT 26.10.2011 255000/- 5000/-

12 MH 02 CP 
4731

MARUTI SWIFT LXI 
BS IV 10.09.2012 212500/- 5000/-

http://www.bankofbaroda.com/


बड़ोदाकॉर्पोरेटसेंटर, सी 26, जीब्लॉक, बांद्राकुर्लाकॉंप्लेक्स, बांद्रापूर्व, मुंबई 400051, भारत
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai 400051, India

फोन/Phone: 91 22 6698 5000; फॅक्स/Fax: 91 22 2652 3514 ; web: www.bankofbaroda.com

Date & Time of 
Inspection of the 
Vehicles

Last date & EMD / Bid 
submission

Date & Time of e-
Auction

On 08/01/2020 between 
11AM to 5PM
Baroda Corporate Centre
C-26, G Block, BKC
Mumbai – 400 0 051

On or before 
13/01/2020
Before 4.00 PM

15/01/2020 between 12 
Noon TO 2.00 P.M. (With 
auto extension clause in 
case of bid in last 5 
minutes before closing)

E AUCTION TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Bank shall not be responsible for any defects latent or otherwise, damage, decay 
or any missing parts of the vehicles. The Bids offered should not be less than the 
reserve price.

2. Bidding will be for individual vehicle basis, separate EMD to be paid for each 
Vehicle.

3. The auction will be “Online E-auctioning” through 
websitehttps://bob.auctiontiger.net(Auction Tiger Mobile App Also).Bidders are 
advised to go through the website for detailed terms and take part in the e-
Auction sale proceedings.

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited  through RTGS/NEFT/Fund 
Transfer on or before 4:00PM of Date: 09/01/2020 to the designated account, the 
details of which are given as under:-

Account Number: - 29040400000417
Type   of Account: - OD Account

Bank Name: - Bank of Baroda
Branch Name: - BKC Mumbai

Branch IFS Code: - BARB0BANEAS

5. The intending bidders after depositing EMD should register their names and 
email ID at e-auction portal and get their User ID and password free of cost.Also 
prospective bidder may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s. E- 
Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger), Contact no. : +91-79-61200594 / 
598 / 587 / 554 / 559. Website: https://bob.auctiontiger.net

http://www.bankofbaroda.com/
https://bob.auctiontiger.net/
https://bob.auctiontiger.net/


बड़ोदाकॉर्पोरेटसेंटर, सी 26, जीब्लॉक, बांद्राकुर्लाकॉंप्लेक्स, बांद्रापूर्व, मुंबई 400051, भारत
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai 400051, India

फोन/Phone: 91 22 6698 5000; फॅक्स/Fax: 91 22 2652 3514 ; web: www.bankofbaroda.com

6. After Registration by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder/ purchaser 
is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web 
Portal before last date of submission of the bid(s) viz. i) Copy of the NEFT/RTGS 
Challan/ Detail of RTGS/NEFTii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification 
(KYC) viz. self-attested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport/Aadhar 
Card etc. iv) Copy of proof of address; without which the bid is liable to be 
rejected.

7. EMDamount shall be adjusted in case of the highest /successful bidder, 
otherwise refunded within 7 working days of finalization of sale. The EMD shall 
not carry any interest.

8. In case the bidder pays EMD and none of the bidder opt for participating in the 
auction on the scheduled date the EMD so paid by them shall be fortified. 

9. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall 
improve their offers in multiplies of Rs.2500.00/-(Rupees FIVE THOUSAND 
ONLY). The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve price) on 
closure of Online Auction shall be declared as successful bidder subject to 
approval of the Authorized Officer.

10.Thesuccessful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount (inclusive of EMD 
already paid) immediately on the sale being knocked down in his / her favour and 
the balance within 15 days from the date of acceptance of offer. If the successful 
bidder fails to pay the sale price as stated above, the deposit made by him / her 
shall be forfeited (EMD and subsequent payments)and the Bank shall be at 
liberty to sell the vehicle to any other person and in such other manner as it may 
deem fit.

11.Allthe charges including dues to any authority, conveyance, transfer and 
registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder 
only.

12.Bankreserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary any of the terms and 
conditions of the auction without assigning any reason thereof.

http://www.bankofbaroda.com/


बड़ोदाकॉर्पोरेटसेंटर, सी 26, जीब्लॉक, बांद्राकुर्लाकॉंप्लेक्स, बांद्रापूर्व, मुंबई 400051, भारत
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai 400051, India

फोन/Phone: 91 22 6698 5000; फॅक्स/Fax: 91 22 2652 3514 ; web: www.bankofbaroda.com

13.For further details on e-Auction process contact– Mr Vijay Shetty, email i.d.: 
vijay.shetty@auctiontiger.net/maharashtra@auctiontiger.net.Mobile: 
9619002431. 

14.The Bank reserves the right to reject any offer without giving any reasons 
therefor.

15.On payment of the total bid amount, documents relating to the vehicle shall be 
handed over to the successful bidder to enable him / her to get the vehicle 
transferred / registered in his / her name.

16.The successful bidder shall arrange to get the vehicle registered and lift / take 
delivery of the vehicle after Name change in RC book and Insurance, within 3 
days or the date stipulated, without which, vehicle will not be handed over to 
successful bidder. 

17.Taxes / Insurance premium that may fall due during this period have to be borne 
by the successful bidder. The Bank shall not be responsible for any loss, 
damage, decay and theft of the vehicle or removal of parts from it or in any 
manner whatsoever.

18.The Bank shall have the option and liberty to sell the vehicle in case of the 
purchaser's failure to take delivery within the stipulated period after issuing a 
notice to the purchaser's given address. After a period of 15 days from issue of 
notice the Bank shall be entitled to exercise its option to resell the vehicle.

19.However, the purchaser shall have no right or claim whatsoever, against the 
Bankafter the period mentioned above on account of his failure to take delivery 
nor is the Bank bound to resell the vehicle or be answerable in any manner for 
any loss that he may incur on this account.

20. The interested bidder may inspect the Vehicle between 11:00 AM TO 05.00 P.M 
on 08/01/2020by contacting concerned Travel Desk – Bank of Baroda – Baroda 
Corporate Centre ( 022 -66985173) at Baroda Corporate Centre,C-26, G Block, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

21. Banks reserves the right to withdraw any Vehicle from the sale process or reject 
and /or cancel or defer the entire sale process of the Vehicles/ Bids without 
assigning any reason. Bank reserves the right to add/ modify/ Delete any of the 
terms and condition at its sole discretion.

http://www.bankofbaroda.com/
mailto:vijay.shetty@auctiontiger.net/maharashtra@auctiontiger.net


बड़ोदाकॉर्पोरेटसेंटर, सी 26, जीब्लॉक, बांद्राकुर्लाकॉंप्लेक्स, बांद्रापूर्व, मुंबई 400051, भारत
Baroda Corporate Centre, C-26, G Block, Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai 400051, India

फोन/Phone: 91 22 6698 5000; फॅक्स/Fax: 91 22 2652 3514 ; web: www.bankofbaroda.com

22. No further advertisement / notice shall be released on newspaper. Any change in 
terms and conditions, addendum shall be notified only on Banks’ website. 
Bidders are advised to check the website before submission of EMD / 
Commencement of auction.

DATE: 20.12.2019
PLACE: MUMBAI

http://www.bankofbaroda.com/

